506828775 08/20/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6875595

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		08/13/2019		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
SENTREHEART, INC.			08/13/2019	
NEWLY MERGED ENTI	ΤΥ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
SECOND STETSON ME	RGER SUB	, LLC	08/13/2019	
MERGED ENTITY'S NE	W NAME (R	ECEIVING PARTY)		
Name:	SENTREHEART LLC			
Street Address:	300 SAGIN	300 SAGINAW DRIVE		
City:	REDWOOD CITY			
State/Country:	CALIFORN	IIA		
Postal Code:	94063			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
	164	39578		
Application Number:				
CORRESPONDENCE D		2)842-7899		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	OATA (202 e sent to the	2)842-7899 e e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessf that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	OATA (202 e sent to the provided; if	e e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessf		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	PATA (202 e sent to the provided; if 202 harr	e e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessf that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 8427800 mstrong@cooley.com		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	PATA (202 e sent to the provided; if 202 harr CO0	e e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessf that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 8427800 mstrong@cooley.com OLEY LLP		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	PATA (202 e sent to the provided; if 202 harr CO0 129	e e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessf that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 8427800 mstrong@cooley.com OLEY LLP 9 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	PATA (202 e sent to the provided; if 202 harr CO0 129 ATT	e e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessf that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 8427800 mstrong@cooley.com OLEY LLP 9 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW IN: IP DOCKETING DEPARTMENT		
	PATA (202 e sent to the provided; if 202 harr CO0 129 ATT	e e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessf that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 8427800 mstrong@cooley.com OLEY LLP 9 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will bu using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	PATA (202 e sent to the provided; if 202 harr CO0 129 ATT WA	e e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessf that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 8427800 mstrong@cooley.com OLEY LLP 9 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW IN: IP DOCKETING DEPARTMENT		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	PATA (202 e sent to the provided; if 202 harr CO0 129 ATT WA	e e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessf that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 8427800 mstrong@cooley.com OLEY LLP 9 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW FN: IP DOCKETING DEPARTMENT SHINGTON, D.C. 20004-2400		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	PATA (202 e sent to the provided; if 202 harr CO0 129 ATT WA	e e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessf that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 8427800 mstrong@cooley.com OLEY LLP 9 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW FN: IP DOCKETING DEPARTMENT SHINGTON, D.C. 20004-2400 SNTR-001/08US 328511-2014		

Total Attachments: 3
source=SentreHEART_Name_Change_Assignment#page1.tif
source=SentreHEART_Name_Change_Assignment#page2.tif
source=SentreHEART_Name_Change_Assignment#page3.tif



The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SENTREHEART, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SECOND STETSON MERGER SUB, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "SENTREHEART LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2019, AT 1:03 O`CLOCK P.M.



7549197 8100M SR# 20196490129

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203400577 Date: 08-13-19

PATENT REEL: 057241 FRAME: 0832 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:03 PM 08/13/2019 FILED 01:03 PM 08/13/2019 SR 20196490129 - File Number 7549197

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

SENTREHEART, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

WITH AND INTO

SECOND STETSON MERGER SUB, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, Second Stetson Merger Sub, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>Company</u>") hereby certifies the following:

FIRST: The names and states of incorporation or formation of the constituent entities to this merger are as follows:

Name	State of Incorporation/Formation
SentreHEART, Inc.	Delaware
Second Stetson Merger Sub, LLC	Delaware

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger dated as of August 11, 2019 (the "<u>Merger Agreement</u>"), by and among the constituent entities, AtriCure, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Stetson Merger Sub, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and Shareholder Representative Services LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, as Securityholder Representative, setting forth the terms and conditions of the merger, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with Section 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

THIRD: The entity surviving the merger shall be the Company, and the name of the surviving entity (the "<u>Surviving Company</u>") shall be SentreHEART LLC.

FOURTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Company, which is located at 7555 Innovation Way, Mason, OH 45040.

FIFTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Company on request and without cost, to any stockholder or member of any constituent entity.

SIXTH: This Certificate of Merger shall be effective upon filing with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 057241 FRAME: 0833 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been executed as of this <u>13th</u> day of August, 2019.

SECOND STETSON MERGER SUB, LLC

By: AtriCure, Inc., its sole member

whate By:

Name: M. Andrew Wade Title: Chief Financial Officer

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger]

RECORDED: 08/20/2021

PATENT REEL: 057241 FRAME: 0834